Apr. 09. 2002NO. TPQ-2D02Z
TECHNICAL REPORT
SURFACE MOUNTABLE CHIP ANTENNAProduct name ：
AHD1403-244ST01Item ：
MITSUBISHI MATERIALS CORPORATION
ADVANCED PRODUCTS COMPANY
REFERENCE
Drawing No Page
 Surface mountable chip antenna AHD1403-244ST01 Specification
RJC-AP-0003E 1/4
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
Type 　 AHD1403-244ST01 Date 　　July.26.2001
 1. Scope of application
   The specification is applied to surface mountable chip Antenna AHD1403-244ST01.
 2. Part Number System
       (Ex.)  A H D 1 4 0 3 – 2 4 4 ST01 T
              (1)  (2) (3)   (3)   (4) (5)
    (1) Series           AHD : AHD series
    (2) Length          14   : Length L=14mm (rounded off to the first digit place).
    (3) Width           03   :Width  W=3mm (rounded off to the first digit place).
    (4) center frequency  244  : center frequency f0 = 2440MHz
                             (indicated in upper 3digit of center frequency f0[MHz] )
    (4) MMC internal code  ex) ST01
    (5) Packaging form    T  : Tape package  4000pcs./reel
 3. Structure
  3-1. material
       Base material    Al2O3 based ceramic
       Conductor      Ag based thick film
  3-2. Size and Dimensions    See Fig.1.
  3-3. Terminal description   See Fig.1.
  3-4. Visual     No major defects that would effect the life or use of the components
  3-5. Standard evaluation board and Land pattern    See Fig.2. and Fig.3.
4. Operating temperature range
     -25ْC to +85ْC
5. Electrical Characteristics
                                 Table.1  Electrical characteristics
             [Note]  Electrical characteristics should be measured on our evaluation board
                     Details of evaluation board is shown in Fig.2.and Fig.3.
Description Value
　Impedance 　50Ω
　Frequency range 　2400MHz to 2484MHz
　V.S.W.R at B.W 　3.0max
REFERENCE
Drawing No Page
 Surface mountable chip antenna AHD1403-244ST01 Specification
RJC-AP-0003E 2/4
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation
6. Precautions
   6.1. Handling
    Excessive stress or mechanical shock may damage to products , therefore , please be careful in handling
    or  transporting products and assemblies with this product .
   6.2. Storage
   Products should be stored as it packaged ( as sealed up ) under normal temperature and humidity .
      To avoid degradation or destruction of products , please do not store under conditions below.